
Volume 7—Logic Control, Operator Interface and Connectivity Solutions CA08100008E—March 2013 www.eaton.com V7-T8-131

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8.4Terminal Blocks, Fuse Blocks and Fuse Holders

Fuse Blocks and Fuse Holders
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C350 Series Fuse Blocks and W Series Fuse Holders 
Product Description
Fuse Blocks
These space-saving Type 
C350 Fuse Blocks are UL 
approved for motor loads and 
are rated 600V, 30A. 

Fuse Holders
● Class H, M and R

Features
Fuse Blocks
● Mount to 35 mm flat 

and 32 mm asymmetrical 
DIN rails

● 600V, 30A rated captive 
pressure plate terminals 
with copper alloy fuse clips

● Interlocking fuse blocks 
permit single, double or 
three-pole application—
reduce inventory

● Class CC fuses have an 
interrupting rating of 
200,000A

● Rejection feature prevents 
insertion of fuses with 
lower interrupting or 
voltage ratings

Fuse Holders
● Break-resistant: molded of 

heat-stabilized nylon
● Fuse clips: spring-

reinforced for cool 
operation

● Fuse clip terminations: 
one-piece construction

● Universal mounting 
dimensions, for easy 
assembly and retrofit

● Breathing action collar: 
maintenance-free

● Pressure wire connectors: 
vibration resistant

Standards and Certifications
Contact Eaton for the latest 
UL 508A short circuit ratings 
on terminal blocks. 

Fuse Blocks
● UL listed
● CSA certified

Fuse Holders
● UL tested for OEM 

subfeed applications

Fuse Blocks and Adapters 

Cat. No. C350BD3C61 

Three-Pole with Adapter 
(Mounted on DIN Rail)

Cat. No. C350B1C61 

One-Pole Fuse Blocks

Cat. No. C350KD DIN Rail Adapter

www.comoso.com
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8.4 Terminal Blocks, Fuse Blocks and Fuse Holders

Fuse Blocks and Fuse Holders

Product Selection 

Class CC Fuse Blocks 

Fuse Holders—250V 

Fuse Holders—600V 

Note
1   Three-pole device is supplied with DIN rail adapter. 

Type
Catalog
Number 

Three-pole 1 C350BD3C61

Single-pole C350B1C61

DIN adapter C350KD

Wire Termination
Number 
of Poles

Carton
Qty.

30A
Carton
Qty.

60A
Catalog
Number 

Catalog
Number 

Class H Fuse Holders

Single collar (box lug)— 
 sized to ampere rating

1 10 W231HA 10 W261HA

2 5 W232HA 5 W262HA

3 5 W233HA 5 W263HA

Class R Fuse Holders

Single collar (box lug)— 
 sized to ampere rating

1 10 WR231HA — —

2 — — — —

3 5 WR233HA 1 WR263HA

Wire Termination
Number 
of Poles

Carton
Qty.

30A
Carton
Qty.

60A
Catalog
Number 

Catalog
Number 

Class H Fuse Holders

Single collar (box lug)— 
 sized to ampere rating

1 10 W631HA 1 W661HA

2 5 W632HA 1 W662HA

3 1 W633HA 2 W663HA

Class M Fuse Holders

Combination of double quick-connect, 
 20A max., and binding head screw, 
 #10 max., Cu/Al

1 10 WM631F — —

2 8 WM632F — —

3 6 WM633F — —

Combination of double quick-connect, 
 20A max., and pressure plate screw, 
 #10 max., Cu only

1 10 WM631G — —

2 8 WM632G — —

3 6 WM633G — —

Class R Fuse Holders

Single collar (box lug)— 
 sized to ampere rating

1 10 WR631HA — —

2 5 WR632HA — —

3 5 WR633HA 5 WR663HA

Combination of double quick-connect, 
 20A max., and binding head screw, 
 #10 max., Cu/Al

1 — — — —

2 1 WMR632F — —

3 6 WMR633F — —

Combination of double quick-connect, 
 20A max., and pressure plate screw, 
 #10 max., Cu only

1 10 WMR631G — —

3 6 WMR633G — —

Class R Fuse Holder, Type WRR Control Transformer Fuse Blocks

Combination of double quick-connect, 
 20A max., and pressure plate screw, 
 #14–#10 Cu only

3 6 WRR633G — —

Class R, Three-Pole
Fuse Holder 

www.comoso.com
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8.4Terminal Blocks, Fuse Blocks and Fuse Holders

Fuse Blocks and Fuse Holders

Accessories 

Fuse Holder Accessories 

Technical Data and Specifications

Fuse Blocks 

Dimensions
Approximate Dimensions in Inches (mm)

Fuse Blocks

Fuse Holders

Description Catalog Number 

Fuse puller TBP

Lighted fuse puller (120 Vac) TBLP

Description Specification

Voltage rating 600V

Ampere rating Pressure plate terminals rated for 30A

Dielectric strength 1200V maximum

Ambient temperature 221°F (105°C) maximum

Clip/terminals Tin-plated copper alloy

Screw and captive pressure plate Zinc-plated steel

Base Thermoplastic UL 94VO flammability rating

DIN rail adapter Thermoplastic UL 94VO flammability rating

Class
Volts/
Amperes

Width A
Height
B

Depth
C

Mounting Holes Number of Mounting Holes
Single-
Pole

Two-
Pole

Three-
Pole D

Two-Pole
D1

Three-Pole
D1 E

Diameter
F

Single-
Pole

Two-
Pole

Three-
Pole

H, R 250V, 30A 1.00 (25.4) 2.00 (50.8) 3.00 (76.2) 3.13 (79.5) 1.56 (39.6) 0.38 (9.7) 1.25 (31.8) 2.50 (63.5) — 0.22 (5.6) 2 2 2

250V, 60A 1.44 (36.6) 2.88 (73.2) 4.31 (109.5) 4.75 (120.7) 2.06 (52.3) 0.50 (12.7) 1.81 (46.0) 3.13 (79.5) 1.25 (31.8) 0.22 (5.6) 2 4 4

600V, 30/60A 1.69 (42.9) 3.38 (85.9) 5.06 (128.5) 6.94 (176.3) 2.63 (66.8) 0.63 (16.0) 2.19 (55.6) 3.75 (95.3) 3.13 (79.5) 0.28 (7.1) 2 4 4

M, R 600V, 30A 0.84 (21.3) 1.63 (41.4) 2.41 (61.2) 3.00 (76.2) 1.28 (32.5) 0.38 (9.7) 0.75 (19.1) 1.50 (38.1) — 0.17 (4.3) 2 2 2

2.24
(56.9)

3.00
(76.2)

2.35 (59.7)
Three-Pole Width

Three-Pole WidthCatalog No. C350 Fuse Block Catalog No. C350 Fuse Block
with DIN Rail Adapter

1.25
(31.8)

0.78
(19.8)

0.60
(15.2)

CASingle-
Pole

A A

F
Dia. B

D D1 D1

Two-
Pole

Three-
Pole

Class H & R
250V, 30A

Class M & R
600V, 30A

CA

E

Single-
Pole

A A

F
Dia.

B

D D1D

Two-
Pole

Three-
Pole

D1D

E E

Class H & R
250V, 60A

600V, 30/60A
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